codes and standards
•	 UL listed to standard 924
•	 NFPA 101 (Life Safety Code)
•	 NFPA 70 (National Electric Code)
•	 OSHA standards
•	 City of Chicago codes
•	 UL listed for damp locations 68ºF (20ºC) to 122ºF (50ºC).
construction

•	 Low Voltage Battery Disconnect protects the battery from being
severely damaged by deep discharge during prolonged power
failures.
•	 Emergency units feature a fully automatic charger designed to
recharge the battery within 24 hours.
•	 120/277V dual input.
lamps
•	 Unit has two 6V, 12 Watt or two 12V, 12 Watt halogen lamp heads.
battery
•	 Maintenance-free sealed lead acid battery.
•	 Provides a minimum of 90 minutes emergency illumination while in the
emergency mode.
warranty
•	 Five year warranty. (Lamps not included.)
Catalog Number	 Battery	 Voltage	 Wattage	 Housing Color
CUR6L27W	 Lead Acid	 6	 27	 White
CUR6L50W	 Lead Acid	 6	 50	 White
CUR12L50W	 Lead Acid	 12	 50	 White
CUR6L27B	 Lead Acid	 6	 27	 Black
CUR6L50B	 Lead Acid	 6	 50	 Black
CUR12L50B	 Lead Acid	 12	 50	 Black
Example: CUR6L27W
Model No. Supply Voltage Input Watts Max. Amps
CUR6L27 120/277 11W 0.11A/0.04A
CUR6L50 120/277 18W 0.17A/0.010A